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WARKANLY LeEU “LE AND WIFE'S SEPARATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT NO. 38-A FOR SALE BY ELLIS BhkUS. rFla. CU., EL FA3U

At ; axvapures
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TRnow all men by these presents:

THE.STA1E OF TEXA S,
COUNTY OF EL PASO.

¥#1lliam D. Goss =nd Estalla ¥. Goss

of the County of El Paso, State of Texas, in consideration of the sum of Two Hundred and Seventy

Dollars ($270.00) : -— e ———— DOLLARS,

to us in hand pard by THE UNITED STATES (P AMERICA, pursaant to the sct of

June 17, 1902 (32 Stat.,388) znd acts smendstory thereof and supplementary theredo
the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

ha v& Granted, Sold and Conveyed, and by these presents do grant, Sell and Convey unto the said

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

oyfninee S ynonrain *TREDSYOTR Y0YER , all that certain

tract or parcel of land, lying in the County of El Paso and State of Texas and more particularly described as

follows, to-wit: i tract of land lying =nd situste im the Ysleta Gramt, El Paso County,

Texss in the Southwest quarter Northwest quarter (SWiNw}) Section sixteen (16)
Township thirty-ome (31) South, Range six (6) Bast, Buresu of Reclamution Survey,
being also within tract 10B Bleock 17 a3 shown om plat of official resurvey of the
Ysleta Grant, as accepted by the Commissioner's Court of ¥l Paso County, Texas the
8th day of Februsry 1932, and of record in the offiee of the County Clerk of szid
county and state, being more particularly deseribed azs followss

Beginning at 2 point the most southerly corner of traet 10B block 17 of the
official resurvey of the Ysleta Crant; thence Horth forty-five degrees (45°) nims mimts
(9') West 2long ths southwest line of ssid tract 10 block 1§, four hundred eighty-
ons and three tenths (481.3) feet to a corner; thence North forty-four desrees (4!:°)
fifty-one mimtes (51°) East twenty-five and no tenths (25.0) feet; thence South forty
five degrees (U5°) nine minutes (9') Bast four hundred fifty-seven and two tenths (457.2)
feet to a point on the east lime of tract 108 block 17 and from which point the Hortheast
corner of the property of the grantors bears North no degress (0*) fifty-four mimtes
(54') Bast four hundrved thirty-ome and eight tenths (431.8) feet; thence South no degrees
£0°) fifty-four mimates (54') West along sald east 1ime of tract 108 block 17 thirty-four
and eight tenths (34.8) feet to the point of beglnning, sald tract of land containing
twoenty-seven hundredths (0.27) of am acre, more or less,/ a® shown onm plat attached to
contract dated March 27, 1934, between ourselves as vendors and The United States
of Amsrica as vendee, of record in the Desd Records of El Fasc County in Volumm K82

Page__ U3T

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described premises, together with all and singular the rights and

appurtenances thereto in any wise belonging, unto the said

THE UNITED STATES OF AMEBRICA, its successors

heirs and assigns forever, and do hereby bind heirs, evecutors and

administrators, to Warrant and forever Defend, all and singular, the said premises unto the said

hewrs and assigns, against every person whomsoever lazofully claiming or to claim the same, or any part thereof.

our
WITNESS  xxxxx hand at El Paso, Texas, this  11ith day of

August A. D. 19 34.

-

Witnesses at Request of Grantor

o R e e e et e e
STalP,
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SINGLE ACKNOWLEDGMENT.,
THE STATE OF TEXAS, }

County of El Paso. Before me... $he -andereigned sthority

............................................. in and for Ey Paso County, Texas, on this day personally appeared
o Wi1l3sm D. Gogs

known to me to be the person.... whose name......: - § T subscribed to the foregoing instrument and
acknowledged to me that.... he....... executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of office this. Ilth day of sugust A D. 19.3%.

Geo. W. Hoadley

Notary Public in and for 2! Pase County,
Texas.

(52AL)

WIFE'S SEPARATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT.

THE STATE OF TEXAS,
County of El Paso.

Pablic in and for El Paso County, Texas, on this day personally appeared
Estella M,.Gouss , wife of William D. Cosn

known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and having been examined

by me privily and apart from her husband, and having the same by me fully explained to her, she, the said
EZgtella M. Goss ' ' acknowledged such instrument

to be her act and deed, and declared that she had willin gly signed the same fér thé purposes and consideration

therein expressed, and that she did not wish to retract it.

Gwen under my hand and seal of office this.... 11th day of....Auvzast A. D. 19.3%.
Geo. ¥#. Hoadley
(SEAL) Notary Mmiblic in and for #1 Psso County,
Texas.

CLERK'S CERTIFICATE

THE STATE OF TEXAS, }

County of El Paso. I, Ne Do Groet oo Clerk of the County Court
of said County, do hereby certify that the ab.ove instrument of writing, dated on the 11
day of.... <& A. D. 19..34., with its certificate of authentication, was filed for record in my
office this 15 day of AT , A. D. 19.3%., at.11:280°clock.... L. M.
and’ duly recorded the 17 day of Al e ,A. D. 10.34., at. 3:2080°clock.. . Pa.. M.
wn the records of said County, in Volume... S55...... on Pages...... 508

Witness my hand and the seal of the County Court of said C ounty, at office in El Paso, Texas, the day

and year last above written.

Ao Db Greet
Clerk County Court, El Paso County, Texas.
SEAL '
( ) By Ae. fe QSborne , Deputy.
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619 riret labtlenal Hank 2ldg.,
Bl Faso, Tewun,

Amguat 88, 1084,
Froms Distriot Counmel

nbleott Asquisition of lend - Uplnion of sitle o land doseribed
in contract duted vaveh 27, 1034, botowesn the United
>Hates end YE. D, Cose and stolla !N, Goss, his wifes ives,
«E7 aare; Uoneideration, (270.00; for Guaping woty ond
soad from Juan do ferrea iuin latorsl - Nie Orands s jeot,

la 4 good oo indefessidle i3l S0 he peal praperty 4o«
soribod in tho above moctionsd land purahase ooniswet Lo Tound to bo
now vosbed in the United “totes, fres and elosy of Liond and LT
wrangos, o5 dlsslosed by recordsd weeranty deed dated Aagost 11,
1334, frem 2illims s Coon oad Sabells i, Goss, his wife, %o the
United itatms, and by policy of itle inmwante pwbor 4031 of She
Comarelsl tasdad Insurancs cﬂ'wy %m, Tosns, duted Senet lﬁy
1956, wuntersirned by thotr £l Pase ageat, N ile 08310%, and bearing
his file Mo. /0615,

Be 411 tazes mod woler chupros sasossed up to ond incluoding
the yoar 1930 appser $o have boen poid. Thile tewos in loxne booomn
a lion as of tho first of the towable year, the taxing offioials hed
ot &t she line of the conveyancs $o the Unided hatos, somplotod
tho tox polle for the venr 1204 and sousiquantly texes for the yoare
1854 oy o dlmrogsyded, .

Se The considoration naved $a tho enntrent, neoaly JE90.00,
' now be pakd fo the Undted States® grantore, FL1liex D. Cose and
istells M. Coas, ofo The Plonsor ibstrast . Cunvanton TLEYe Cow, 215
ist Hat*l Bunl Bidp., 71 Pass, theve bodng a0 deduetions,

4o Tho originel lend purchane contraot, the orlglnal end
Ywo oopios of the rocorded dood, and tho original of the title ine
sumnes polity ave troanamitted horewlth.

W e en

?‘fﬂ gﬁ 3, W&%;
o - Cunmissionay
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TAX ASSESSOR’S OFFICE

EL PASO COUNTY

P. D. LOWRY

Tax Assessor
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El Paso County Water Improvement District No. 1

Collector’s Certificate

,/"/ 5 4 =% - ri 7
El Paso, Texas _;,a:".,..'..'_.‘.'.’.‘.....r:‘./_'_.: ....... V4. 193 .

i

This is to certify that all charges due El Paso County Water Improvement District No. 1,
VAYS N T ;
on property assessed to ....... {/ A L jaa SN  R—— and described as
MAP NO. ABS. NO, SUR. NO. GF%AFH‘OR Lor BLK. SUBDIVISION TOTAL ACREAGE
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have been paid to and including the year ... 1~ i~ S ~except-the following items=
YEAR REPAYMENT | iNTEREST " TOTAL AND oFERATION || intEmEST |  TOTAL TOTAL FOR YEAR
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! AssEssor AND COLLECTOR \
El Paso County Water Improvement District No. 1.



Tax Certificate

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THERE ARE NO TAXES DUE THE STATE OF TEXAS OR THE COUNTY OF
EL PASO UPON THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE, TO-WIT:

Bloek 17, Tract 10B, Ysleta Grant, E1 Paso County, Texas.

EXCEPT THE FOLLOWING, TO-WIT:

FOR THE YEAR s.. None
FOR THE YEAR S
FOR THE YEAR S
FOR THE YEAR §
FOR THE YEAR , §
FOR THE YEAR S
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL AT EL PASO, TEXAS, THIS. __________ 2+t

DAY OF ... ... LU 1934,

HERMAN ROSCH

COLLECTOR OF TAX E COUNTY OF EL PASO, TEXAS




“TS TITLE INSURANCE ESCROWS

ProNEER ABSTRACT & GUARANTEE TrtLE CoO.

A PERSCNAL SERVICE

ESTABLISHED 1919 PHONE MAIN 838

315 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
EL PAso,TEXAS

August 9, 1934

Department of the Interior
Bureau of Keclamation

619 rirst National Bank Bldg.
&4l Paso, Texas

attention: Mr. Devries
(rentlemen:

de have just been auvised by Mr. Goss that the release
requested in our letter to you of June 5, 19¥4, with
reference to lana purchased by the United States from
J4illiam D. voss of a portion of Tract 10B, slock 17,
of the Ysleta Grant in &1 rPaso County, Texas, will be
forthcominsg in the next few days.

4111l you therefore be kind enough to prepare the deed
of conveyance from “oss and wife to the United otases

of america and submit the same to us at your very
earliest coavenlience.

Very truly yours,
PIONEER ABSTRACT & GTEZL. TITLE CO.

B3S:m BY/1é%%éég;éi&oﬂz/fk%é;czé\_,////

¢es Be 3w SCHJARZBi%a; secr'y.
Geo. Hoauley




819 First Hatiomal Bank Bldg,,
Bl Paso, Texas

Juns 8, 1934,

My, William D, Goas,
Re 1, Box 1’?’?’
Bl Paso, Toxas.

Dosar odir;

4 letter dated Jume 5, 1934, has been g
celved fram the Pioneer Abstract & Cuarantes Title Co.,
315 First National Bank Bldg., E1 Paso, Texas, in
ubich are set forth a nuber of exigting liens which
must be paid or released before the title company will
issue a title policy covering the property descrided
in contract datsd Mareh 27, 1934, between yourseld and
vife end the United States, Inasmch ag the issuance
of such title policy is a mrerequisite to the closing
of this transaction snd payment of tha consideration
nemed in the contract, will you please endeaver to take
care of the matters mentioned in the Pionesr Company
letter, a2 copy of which is enclosged,

Very truly yours,

Hoe Jo Sa %W‘ies,
Disgtriet Counsel,

Enel.

QB - Supte, El Paso.



ABSTRACTS TITLE INSURANCE ESCROWS

PIONEER ABSTRACT & GUARANTEE TrTLE CO.

‘A PERSONAL SERVICE

ESTABLISHED 1919 PHONE MAIN 838

315 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
EL Paso,TExAsS
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e have just been informed that there is an excess
in water charge for the year 1935 of ;1.66.



619 First National Bank Bldg;,
¥l Paso, Texas,

April 3, 1934.

Ploneer Abstract & Cuarantee Title Co.,
First National Bant Bldg.,
El Paso, Texas.

Gentleaen:

Will you please furnish the Bureau of Reelamation
a certificate of guaranty of title covering fee simple
title, free and clear of liens and- sucumbrances, to be
vested in the United States of America, to land situated
within Traet 10B, Bloek 17, as shown on plat official re=
survey of the Ysleta Grant, Tl Paso County, Texas, and de-
scribed in contract dated iarch 27, 1834, between the
United States and William D. Coss and zstells I, Goss,
wherein the vendors agree to sell said land to the United
States for a consideration of #270.00.

Very truly yours,

He J. S. Devries,
Distriet Counsel.
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Form 7-276
Approved by the Department of the Interior
June 12, 1923
(April, 1925)

116r-762

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF RECLAMATION

IRRIGATION PROJECT

LAND PURCHASE CONTRACT

Tais ConTrACT, made this twenty-seventhday of March , 193 )4, in
pursuance of the act of June 17, 1902 (32 Stat., 388), and acts amendatory thereof or supplementary
thereto between the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hercinafter styled the United States, g

and Estella M. Goss , his wife, hereinafter styled Vendor,

of Yeleta , County of El Paso ,State of Texas

2. WirnesseTH, That for and in consideration of the mutual agreements herein contained, the
parties hereto do covenant and agree as follows:

3. The Vendor shall scll and by good and sufficient  gem®ral warranty deed,

(General wurranty, covenant against grantor, or quitclaim)

convey to United States, free of lien or encumbrance, the following-described real estate which is

th eir commnity property, situated in the County of Bl Fase

(Homestead, community, separate)
State of Texas , to wit:

4 tract of land lying snd situate in the Yslete Grant, M Paso County, Tems
in the Southwest quarter Northwest quarter (S42M¥)) Sectlon sixteen (15) Ramik
Township thirty-ome (31) Scuth, Renge six (6) EZaat, Bureem of Rgclemation Sorvey,
being slso within t ract 108 Flock 17 as shown on plat offictal resurvey of the
Tdlete Grant, as sccopted by the Commissionmsr's Sourt of 21 Frse Gounty, Texzs
the 5th day of Yebruary, 1932, and of record im the office of the County Clericof
ssid county and state, being more particularly described as followst

Beginning at a point the moet southerly cormer of trect 108 ook 17 of the
officlal resurvey of the Yslets Grant; thence Worth forty-five degrees (h5°)
nine mimtes (09°') West along the somthwest 1ine of sadd tymet 10B blodk 17,

. four hundred eighty-one and three tenths (481.3) feet to & corner; thence North
forty-four degrees (U4®) fifty.ove mwimates (511) East Swenty.five and no tenths
(25.0) feet; thence Bouth forty-five degrees (4%5%) nine mimmtes {09') Rast four
hundred fifty-saven and two tenths (457.2) feet %o & polst on the east line of
tract 108 Dlock 17 and from which point the Northeast corner of the property ofthe
grentors bears North no degress (00®) fifty_four mimates (55¢) Mast four hundred
thirty-one and eight tenths (N31.8) feet; thence South ne degrees (00°) fifty-
four sdmtes {SU?) Teet along suld east line of tract 103 dledck 17 thirty-four

and elght tenths (34.8) feet to the point of beginning, said tract of land
containing twenty-seven hundredths (0.27) of an acre, more or less, as shown
on plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,




2

4. Upon receipt of notice that this contract has been approved on behalf of the Bureau of

Reclamation, the vendor shall, with §, promptly furnish &complete abstract
of title covering said propert fided by the Vendor to in
ment subsequently recer ;

) g the conveyance
contract: Provided, fefuses to furnt '

expense of the Vendo
<~ If the United States } tohle either a full
: ame shall he utilizéd under+thiscomtract withow

of title and affidavits which the Vendor may be advised by the United States are necessary and proper
to show in the Vendor complete fee simple unencumbered title to said property, and the time spent
in procuring, recording, and transmitting the same to the United States and in furnishing or securing
abstract of title, shall be added to the time limit of this contract.

6. The United States shall purchase said property on the terms herein expressed, and upon
execution and delivery of the deed provided in Article 3 and the signing of the usual Government vouchers
therefor, and their further approval by the proper Government officials, it shall cause to be paid to the
Vendor as full purchase price and full payment for all damages for entry on the said property and
the construction, operation, and maintenance of reclamation works thereon under said act, the sum of

TWO [UDATed SOVENTY S0 RO/ AUU=mw doll
ouars

270.00
($ ), by U. S. Treasury warrant or fiscal officer’s check.

7. Liens or encumbrances existing against said property may, at the option of the United States,
be removed at the time of conveyance by reserving from the purchase price the amount necessary,
and discharging the same with the money so reserved, but this provision shall not be construed to
authorize the incurrence of any lien or encumbrance as against this contract, nor as an assumption of
the same by the United States.

8. The Vendor may retain possession of said property until April 1, 393“
notwithstanding earlier delivery of the deed as herein provided, and may harvest and retain the crop

thereon until april 1, 1932; ; except that the proper officers and agents of the
United States shall at all times have unrestricted access to survey for and construct reclamation works,
telephone and electrical transmission lines, and other structures and appliances incident to said recla-
mation works, free of any claim for damage or compensation on the part of the Vendor.

9. This centract shall become effective to bind the United States to purchase said property
immediately upon its approval by the proper suwi&w officer of the Bureau of Reclamation, and shall
terminate by limitation at the expiration of months from its date, unless extended
as above provided, and shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the heirs, executors, adminis-
trators, and assigns of the Vendor, and the successors and assigns of the United States. 6—s068
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10. Where the operations of this contract extend beyond the current fiscal year, it is understood
that the contract is made contingent upon Congress making the necessary appropriation for expendi-
tures thereunder after such current year has expired. In case such appropriation as may be necessary
to carry out this contract is not made, the Vendor hereby releases the United States from all liability
due to the failure of Congress to make such appropriation.

11. The Vendor warrants that the Vendor has not employed any person to solicit or secure this
contract upon any agreement for a commission, percentage, brokerage, or contingent fee. Breach of
this warranty shall give the Government the right to annul the contract, or, in its discretion, to deduct

from the contract price or consideration the amount of such commission, percentage, brokerage, or

contingent fees. This warranty shall not apply to commissions payable by contractors upon contracts
or sales secured or made through bona fide established commercial or selling agencies maintained by
the Vendor for the purpose of securing business with others than the Government.

12. No Member of or Delegate to Congress, or Resident Commissioner, after his election or appoint-
ment or either before or after he has qualified and during his continuance in office, and no officer, agent,
or employee of the Government, shall be admitted to any share or part of this contract or agreement,
or to any benefit to arise thereupon. Nothing, however, herein contained shall be construed to extend
to any incorporated company, where such contract or agreement is made for the general benefit of such
incorporation or company, as provided in section 116 of the act of Congress approved March 4, 1909
(35 Stat., 1109).

In wiTnEss WHEREOF the parties have hereto signed their names the day and year first above
written.

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
L. R Ploek,

Witnesses: B e e S B
Superintendent, Bureau of 1€ec’ama‘iwn.

P. 0. Address - 3 S
¥illiem D. Goss

P.O. AddresS . e Tatells M. Goss

P.O. Address

P.O. Address oo P.O. AddressB%ady Box Y77

El vaso,Texang
Approved:
(Date) e , 193

6—8068



CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Texas
StaTe oF T Strike out (b) in case the law does not require examination of wife
SN apart from her husband in conveyance of the kind of property described
CouNTY OF .________ ? ]_‘__’E:a_'gg__d ______________________ in Article 3 hereof.
(@) 1 Geo. W. Hoadley . Rotary Publie
g e e S R R ermmmresfse s o e 5 B 550 i o R A S S S

in and for said county, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that
William D. Goss and Estella M. Goss

s a ;
who 227 personally known to me to be the person ® whose name ... - ---subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day é'n RYgon and acknowledged that .__he ___signed,
sealed, and delivered said instrument of writing as__"h 777 __ free and voluntary act, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth. N
(0) I further certify that I did examine the said Estella M. Goss

separate and apart from her husband, and explained to her the contents of the foregoing instrument and
upon that examination she declares that she did voluntarily sign, seal, and acknowledge the same without
any coercion or compulsion, and does not wish to retract the same.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 2Tt day of ... March , 193h
sl Geo.W.Hoadley

6=1-35 7 Notary Public in and for Bl Paso

My commission expires .________.._________. U County, -Texas ...

CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY RECORDER

_________________ I hereby certify that this instrument was filed for record at
88: — b —
AN my office at. A4S o’clock P_-___M., %A&__b _________ ,193 44

and is duly recorded in Vol.wS&of ...

Page No. 1—/!&77__
__________ F\N \ M ceeeeeee. By QVOLM Fees, §oooe

County Recorder.

AFF!DAVfT CF DISINTERESTEDNESS
STATE OF Texas }
88

(Execute only on Retuxns Office copy)
El Paso

CouNTY OF

I do solemnly swear (or affirm) that the copy of contract hereto annexed is exact copy of a con-

tract made by me, personally, with...._William D, Goss and Tstella M. Goss ..
that I made the same fairly without any benefit or advantage to myseli, or allowing any such beneit or
advantage corruptly to the said 7illiam D, and Zstella M. Gose , OT to any other

person or persons; and that the papers accompanying include all those relating to the said contract, as
required by the statue in such case made and provided.

e LW R Plock
___Superintendent  Burcau of Reclamation.
Subscribed and sworn to before me at ... 2% Paso, Texas
this.....___ 29t day of ___March B __,A.D.193 4
________________________ Geo.W.Hoadley
[oFFICIAL SEAL] My commission expires .._6=1=35____ . B

U. 'S UOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1930 6—8068




"oy T-281
(Revised Dec., 1920y
(Reprint July, 1623)

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF RECLAMATIONM

Rio Grende _IRRIGATION PROJECT

REPORT ON LAND PURCHASE CONTRACT
(SEE PAGES 251-267, VOL. I, OF MANUAL)
INFORMATION relating to land purchase contract made darch 27 5 .19315 with
7illism N. and “stelle M. Doss
L. State purpose for which the land is required.

Tor wastexzy sand from Jusn de Herrera Main ILsteral

2. State description and approcimate area of land to be conveyed.

0,27 of &n scre fully descrived in contenct

3. State nature, number, and date of entry by which it was acquired under public land laws, also date of
final certificate and patent, if such has been issued.

o -ublic landes in Texus

4. State names of the owners, post-office addresses, and county and State of residence. (Five naes of
wives and husbands, as the case may be; if unmarried, widow, or widower, so state.

#3114am Do Goss, Toute ¥o. 1, Pox 177, Bl Paso, Texss
zstells H. Toss ¥ 4 # 4 4

t
5. State who is in possession of the premises to be conveyed, or of any part thereof, and if a tenant, give
his name and post-office address. If the land is held under a lease, state the general terms of such lease, the
date the tenant is to give up possession, and state clearly whether any arrangement has been made with the
tenant for the disposition of his affected interest.

Owners in possession

6. State whether land is subject to right of way by virtue of contract with water users’ association, irri-
gation district, or other agreement.

Yes



7T—5b23t
August, 1927
Approved by the Department

temgany & AL DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF RECLAMATION

..... Rio Grande... ... Irrigation Project

RECORD OF EXECUTION OF CONTRACT

IN RE CONTRACT, and bond, if any, relating to above-named project, dated 32734

symbol and number . Xl6re762 ; made by . ¥illiam D. and Zstella M. Goss .
amount involved, $.270.00 . ___ ; authority No. ... or clearing account ... ...
purpose ___... Purchase of dland

Reference:

Notice of execution of contract to be given Chief Engineer at Denver, Superintend-
ent at ... Kl Paso, Texas . .. , District Counsel at ... Xl .pPaso,. Texas ... .

Place Kl _Paso, Texna . Date .3-2Qa34

1. On this date the above-described contract was executed (or) passed, and bond, if

any, approved (or) passed, by this office, and transmitted to district counsel for legal
approval. )

LR Mok , Project Superintendent.
Inclosures:
Original and .3 _... copies of this form.
Original and .4 _. copies of contract.

Place = P853, ToXa8.  paig Anril 8, 1934

2. On this date the above-described contract, with bond, if any, was given legal

approval by this office, and transmitted to the . 310 Grande oroject — office.
X Ty T UevEiss , District Counsel.
Inclosures:
Original and .2.... copies of this form.
Original and .4 _ copies of contract.

Denver, Colorado, Date . ... ... ...
3. On this date the above-described contract was executed, and bond, if any,
approved by this office.
________________________________________________________________ , Chief Engineer.

Denver, Colorado, Date ... . . ..
4. On this date the above-described contract, with bond, if any, was passed by this
office and transmitted to the Washington office.

________________________________________________________________ , Chief Engineer.
Inclosures:
Original and ... copies of this form.
Original and ... copies of contract.

Washington, D. C., Date ... ...
5. On this date the above—described contract was executed, and bond, if any,
approved by

67416 , Commissioner.
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JAMES M. SPEER, JR.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
300 E. MAIN, SUI'TE 1440

EL PASO, TEXAS 79901

PHONE: (915) 534-7393
FAX:  (915) 545-2584
FEMAITL: jmspeer@hig.net

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

CONFIDENTIAL
DATE: 12/14/99 TIME: 9:15 a.m.
MESSAGE TO: Ruben or Mr. Speer

FACSIMILE NO: (915) 860-7531

MESSAGE FROM: JAMES M. SPEER, JR. SENT BY: Teresa

NO. OF PAGES: 3 pages (including cover)
MATTER: Crossings of various waterways by Williams Communications
MESSAGE:

‘T'he infonnation contuined: in the following facsimilc message is attorney privileged and ¢onfidential information intendcd only far
the usc of the individual or entity named on the uttached cover sheet. If reuder of this message is not the intended recipient or the
cmployee or agent responsible to deliver it ta the intended recipicnt, you are herehy notified that any dissemination, distribution or
capying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communicution in error, please immediately nutify
the sender by telephone at (915) 534-7393 and return the oviginal message to the sender at 300 E. Main, Suvite 1440, Fl Paso, 'I'cxas
7990\ via the ) S. Postal Scrvice,

IF FACSTMTLE IS INCOMPLETE OR TLLEGIBLE, PLEASE NOTIFY SENDER.

.01



